

S.C No. 14/2022(POCSO)
Mal PS case No.289/22 dated 11.04.2022
U/s 4 of POCSO Act r/w 363/323 of IPC
CNR NO. WBJP090000612022
JO CODE: WB00701

Order Dated: 02.07.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.

The accused Bikash Roy is present by filing hazira along with Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Addl PP is present.

A bail bond is received from Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri .

Let it be kept with the record.

To 25.08.2022 for appearance and charge.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.