

S.C No. 14/2022(POCSO)
Mal PS case No.289/22 dated 11.04.2022
U/s 4 of POCSO Act r/w 363/323 of IPC
CNR NO. WBJP090000612022
JO CODE: WB00616

Order No. 9 Dated 15.05.2024

Sole accused is found present in person.
Ld.Advocate for the accused is present.
Ld. Addl PP is present.
Today is fixed for evidence.
Complainant Rajiya Begam examined in full and discharged.
As per prayer of Ld. PP in charge,
Fix: **23.07.2024** for evidnece of VG.
Issue summons accordingly.
Alamat be produced.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.