

SC 14 of 2022(P)
Ref: Mal PS Case No.289/2022 dated 11.04.2022

Order No.25 dated 25.06.2026

Accused Bikash Roy is physically present in court.

Date is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP in-charge Kallol Sen is present. Ld. Advocate Mr. Sourav Roy for the accused is also present.

One witness Amal Roy is present. He is examined and cross-examined as PW4 and discharged. Some documents are marked as exhibits. No other witness is present.

Issue of warrant arrest of witness Arman Sekh.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 18.08.2026 for further evidence i/d necessary order.

D & C by me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri